

Published October 11th, 2023

ONE starts a Miramonte High School Alumni Association

By Sora O'Doherty

Graduates from Miramonte High School in Orinda now have a new community in which to engage with other alumni and to support their alma mater. Emily Allen, executive director of the Orinda Network for Education (ONE) which coordinates fundraising activities for all Orinda schools, announced the new group on Sept. 25. The Miramonte High School Alumni Association is a new digital community, which provides alumni and community members regular updates about school news and events, and includes a useful alumni directory. The site also features a blog and monthly email updates that will include news and information on a variety of subjects of interest to alumni of Orinda schools.

Allen said, "We are thrilled to announce this brand new digital community for our alumni, friends, and supporters to get more plugged in to what's happening in our community," adding, "Through this brand new alumni association, we look forward to highlighting the achievements of alumni and welcoming alumni of all ages back to Orinda, whether it's as a supporter, volunteer, employer, or former staff."

The alumni community, powered by ONE, is available to any supporters, alumni, parents, staff, and friends of the district. The online directory is also available for all alumni to submit their own information and connect with other alumni.

The community will also help people find information about class reunions, and will be an avenue through which alumni, supporters and friends can receive news about district events, opportunities and initiatives. The Miramonte High School Alumni Association can be found at https://www.matsnation.org/.

Reach the reporter at: sora@lamorindaweekly.com

back Copyright ^O Lamorinda Weekly, Moraga CA